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                                                                                         09:07 Thursday, December 12, 2013 

 

                                                    The FREQ Procedure 

 

                                                                         Cumulative    Cumulative 

                        N1AH0423    N1AH0290    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

                        ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                               .           .        3070       18.99          3070        18.99 

                               .           2           3        0.02          3073        19.01 

                               1           .          45        0.28          3118        19.29 

                               1           1        1109        6.86          4227        26.15 

                               1           2          27        0.17          4254        26.32 

                               1           3          90        0.56          4344        26.87 

                               2           .          14        0.09          4358        26.96 

                               2           1         163        1.01          4521        27.97 

                               2           2          10        0.06          4531        28.03 

                               2           3          26        0.16          4557        28.19 

                               3           .         216        1.34          4773        29.53 

                               3           1         638        3.95          5411        33.47 

                               3           2       10184       63.00         15595        96.47 

                               3           3         570        3.53         16165       100.00 

 

 

                                                                              Cumulative    Cumulative 

                    HBP    N1AH0423    SBP    DBP    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

                    ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                      0           .      0      0        2083       12.89          2083        12.89 

                      0           3      0      0        8775       54.28         10858        67.17 

                      1           .      0      1         988        6.11         11846        73.28 

                      1           .      1      1           2        0.01         11848        73.29 

                      1           1      0      0         533        3.30         12381        76.59 

                      1           1      0      1         727        4.50         13108        81.09 

                      1           1      1      1          11        0.07         13119        81.16 

                      1           2      0      0          78        0.48         13197        81.64 

                      1           2      0      1         134        0.83         13331        82.47 

                      1           2      1      1           1        0.01         13332        82.47 

                      1           3      0      1        2826       17.48         16158        99.96 

                      1           3      1      1           7        0.04         16165       100.00 

 

 



                                                                         Cumulative    Cumulative 

                        N1BM0112    HIGHSCHL    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

                        ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                               .           .         109        0.67           109         0.67 

                              10           1         184        1.14           293         1.81 

                              21           1          65        0.40           358         2.21 

                              22           1         120        0.74           478         2.96 

                              23           1         240        1.48           718         4.44 

                              24           1         302        1.87          1020         6.31 

                              25           1         326        2.02          1346         8.33 

                              26           1         466        2.88          1812        11.21 

                              27           1         493        3.05          2305        14.26 

                              28           1        1778       11.00          4083        25.26 

                              31           1         818        5.06          4901        30.32 

                              32           1        1116        6.90          6017        37.22 

                              33           1         823        5.09          6840        42.31 

                              34           2        5336       33.01         12176        75.32 

                              41           3         746        4.61         12922        79.94 

                              42           3         942        5.83         13864        85.77 

                              43           3         411        2.54         14275        88.31 

                              44           3        1133        7.01         15408        95.32 

                              45           3         756        4.68         16164        99.99 

                              77           3           1        0.01         16165       100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                         Cumulative    Cumulative 

                        N1AH0287    N1AH0288    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

                        ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                               .           .          12        0.07            12         0.07 

                               1           0           8        0.05            20         0.12 

                               1           1          82        0.51           102         0.63 

                               1           2          60        0.37           162         1.00 

                               1           3          68        0.42           230         1.42 

                               1           4          45        0.28           275         1.70 

                               1           5          49        0.30           324         2.00 

                               1           6          40        0.25           364         2.25 

                               1           7          31        0.19           395         2.44 

                               1           8          26        0.16           421         2.60 

                               1           9          25        0.15           446         2.76 

                               1          10          36        0.22           482         2.98 

                               1          11          23        0.14           505         3.12 

                               1          12          20        0.12           525         3.25 

                               1          13           7        0.04           532         3.29 

                               1          14          10        0.06           542         3.35 

                               1          15          31        0.19           573         3.54 

                               1          16          13        0.08           586         3.63 

                               1          17           9        0.06           595         3.68 

                               1          18           8        0.05           603         3.73 

                               1          19           4        0.02           607         3.76 

                               1          20          20        0.12           627         3.88 

                               1          21           4        0.02           631         3.90 

                               1          22           6        0.04           637         3.94 

                               1          23           5        0.03           642         3.97 

                               1          24           3        0.02           645         3.99 

                               1          25           6        0.04           651         4.03 

  



                                  Check regroup/recode/definitions categorical variables                                2 

                                                                                         09:07 Thursday, December 12, 2013 

 

                                                    The FREQ Procedure 

 

                                                                         Cumulative    Cumulative 

                        N1AH0287    N1AH0288    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

                        ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                               1          26           3        0.02           654         4.05 

                               1          27           1        0.01           655         4.05 

                               1          28           1        0.01           656         4.06 

                               1          29           1        0.01           657         4.06 

                               1          30           7        0.04           664         4.11 

                               1          31           2        0.01           666         4.12 

                               1          32           2        0.01           668         4.13 

                               1          33           2        0.01           670         4.14 

                               1          34           2        0.01           672         4.16 

                               1          35           1        0.01           673         4.16 

                               1          36           1        0.01           674         4.17 

                               1          40           1        0.01           675         4.18 

                               1          44           1        0.01           676         4.18 

                               1          46           1        0.01           677         4.19 

                               1          48           1        0.01           678         4.19 

                               1          50           2        0.01           680         4.21 

                               1          55           1        0.01           681         4.21 

                               1          57           1        0.01           682         4.22 

                               1          88           2        0.01           684         4.23 

                               2           .       15481       95.77         16165       100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                         Cumulative    Cumulative 

                        N1AH0293    N1AH0294    Frequency     Percent     Frequency      Percent 

                        ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                               .           .          12        0.07            12         0.07 

                               1           0           5        0.03            17         0.11 

                               1           1          45        0.28            62         0.38 

                               1           2          34        0.21            96         0.59 

                               1           3          26        0.16           122         0.75 

                               1           4          21        0.13           143         0.88 

                               1           5          26        0.16           169         1.05 

                               1           6          18        0.11           187         1.16 

                               1           7          13        0.08           200         1.24 

                               1           8          11        0.07           211         1.31 

                               1           9           9        0.06           220         1.36 

                               1          10          18        0.11           238         1.47 

                               1          11           4        0.02           242         1.50 

                               1          12           6        0.04           248         1.53 

                               1          13           1        0.01           249         1.54 

                               1          14           2        0.01           251         1.55 

                               1          15           7        0.04           258         1.60 

                               1          16           4        0.02           262         1.62 

                               1          17           3        0.02           265         1.64 

                               1          18           4        0.02           269         1.66 

                               1          19           2        0.01           271         1.68 

                               1          20           7        0.04           278         1.72 

                               1          21           2        0.01           280         1.73 

                               1          22           1        0.01           281         1.74 

                               1          24           1        0.01           282         1.74 

                               1          25           4        0.02           286         1.77 

                               1          28           1        0.01           287         1.78 

                               1          30           4        0.02           291         1.80 

                               1          35           1        0.01           292         1.81 

                               1          38           1        0.01           293         1.81 

                               1          40           7        0.04           300         1.86 

                               1          41           1        0.01           301         1.86 

                               1          56           1        0.01           302         1.87 

                               1          60           1        0.01           303         1.87 

                               2           .       15862       98.13         16165       100.00 

  



                                 Check if each age category is in the corrected age range                               3 

                                                                                         09:07 Thursday, December 12, 2013 

 

                                                   The MEANS Procedure 

 

                                       Analysis Variable : N1BM0101 AGE AT INTERVIEW 

 

                                   age3cat    N Obs        N         Minimum         Maximum 

                              ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                                         1     6764     6764      20.0000000      39.0000000 

 

                                         2     4716     4716      40.0000000      59.0000000 

 

                                         3     4685     4685      60.0000000      74.0000000 

                              ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

  



                                         Check if SBP >=140 is defined correctly     09:07 Thursday, December 12, 2013  4 

 

                                                   The MEANS Procedure 

 

                                           Analysis Variable : N1ME0228 SYSTOLIC 

 

                                       SBP    N Obs        N         Minimum         Maximum 

                              ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                                         0    16144    16072      80.0000000     238.0000000 

 

                                         1       21       21     240.0000000     270.0000000 

                              ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

  



                                          Check if DBP >=90 is defined correctly     09:07 Thursday, December 12, 2013  5 

 

                                                   The MEANS Procedure 

 

                                          Analysis Variable : N1ME0231 DIASTOLIC 

 

                                       DBP    N Obs        N         Minimum         Maximum 

                              ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                                         0    11469    11393      25.0000000      89.0000000 

 

                                         1     4696     4696      90.0000000     180.0000000 

                              ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

  



                                          Check if TC>=240 is defined correctly      09:07 Thursday, December 12, 2013  6 

 

                                                   The MEANS Procedure 

 

                             Analysis Variable : N1LB0237 SERUM CHOLESTEROL (MG/100ML) (XXXX) 

 

                                       HLP    N Obs        N         Minimum         Maximum 

                              ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                                         0    11487    11406      53.0000000     239.0000000 

 

                                         1     4678     4678     240.0000000     793.0000000 

                              ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

  



                                           Check if BMI is calculated correctly      09:07 Thursday, December 12, 2013  7 

 

                                                   The MEANS Procedure 

 

                                                 Analysis Variable : BMI 

 

                                              N         Minimum         Maximum 

                                          ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

                                          16158      12.4183597      72.3140496 

                                          ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 


